### RECEIVED

00 MAR 24 PM 3:40

OFFICE OF WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

00 <del>1</del>76

**REGULAR SESSION, 2000** 

**ENROLLED** 

SENATE BILL NO. 456 Originating in the Committee on Finance)

PASSED	March	11.	2000
In Effect	from	•	Passage

## RECEIVED

#### 00 MAR 24 PM 3: 40

OFFICE OF REAL VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

## ENROLLED

# Senate Bill No. 456

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)

[Passed March 11, 2000; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation in the state fund, general revenue, to the department of administration—West Virginia prosecuting attorneys institute, fund 0557, fiscal year 2000, organization 0228, all supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand, to fund 0557, fiscal year 2000, organization 0228, be supplemented and amended to read as follows:

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.

3	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION				
4	32–West Virginia Prosecuting Attorneys Institute				
5	Fund 0557 FY 2000 Org 0228				
6 7					
8				General	
9			Act-	Revenue	
10			ivity	Funds	
11	1	Forensic Medical Examinations	683	\$ 203,659	
12	2	Federal Funds/Grants Match	749	130,000	
13	3	Total		\$ 333,659	
14 15 16	5 in the budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth				

in the budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth
day of June, two thousand, by reducing the appropriation
for forensic medical examinations by fifty thousand
dollars and by adding fifty thousand dollars to the Federal/Funds Grant Match line-item with no new money
being appropriated.

•

• •

2

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate

Brag D. B. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker House of Delegates

The within..... .. this the..... el ..,2000. Day of ..... Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR, 1 0 Date 0 ŧ Time,